		581-40
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Wes 1/-20-98 RF OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		, A state of the s
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	27221	s of receiving party(ies):
DIGITAL DAILIES, a California General Partnership		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Diolinia di Malada, a cambana cana a amatang	Name: <u>DAILY D</u>	DISC LICENSING, INC., a California Corporation
	Internal Address	:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address:	1234 Ethel Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: GLENDA	ALE State: CA ZIP: 91207
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together WECETVE Poplication A. Patent Application No.(s) Publishing Division 08/818,332 NOV 2 0 1998	, the execution date of B. Patent I	
Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
Name: SANFORD ASTOR		
	7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41) \$\frac{40}{}
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
		to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10507 WEST PICO BLVD.	8. Deposit account number:	
SUITE 200		
City: LOS ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90064	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. SANFORD ASTOR Name of Person Signing	Signature	11/16/48 Date
13/11/1500 ATRIQUEN ARRADAY ARRADAS Total number of pages including of	versheet attachments a	nd document:

02 FC:581

RECEIVED
Publishing Division

NOV 2 0 1998

16

Attorney's Docket No.: 1078
PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas the undersigned, DIGITAL DAILIES, a California General Partnership, of 11036 Weddington Street, North Hollywood, California 91601, is the owner of record of a patent application for new and useful improvements which was filed on March 14, 1997, Serial No. 08/818,332, by that certain assignment recorded on March 14, 1997, at Reel 8486, Frame 0503 ("Said Application");

Whereas DIGITAL DAILIES represents and warrants that it has not assigned, conveyed, or encumbered, and shall not assign, convey or encumber, any of its interest in Said Application;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms of that certain AGREEMENT TO DISSOLVE PARTNERSHIP executed as of March 31, 1998 relating to DIGITAL DAILIES, and pursuant to the instructions of Geoffrey George Rubay, Weddington Productions, Inc., and John Howell Gibbens, the undersigned, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over all right, title and interest to the invention and improvements of Said Application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor to:

DAILY DISC LICENSING, INC., a California corporation.

FURTHER, DIGITAL DAILIES agrees without additional consideration to execute said above described application, and any applications or divisions, continuation or continuations in part thereof, or any other documents now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

Executed as of this 31st day of March, 1998, at North Hollywood, California.

DIGITAL DAILIES, A California General Partnership

By WEDDINGTON PRODUCTIONS, INC.

General Partner, and Liquidating Partner

President

1:\gibbens\patentassgnDD2Partners2.doc 5/15/98 3:09:36 PM

PATENT REEL: 9650 FRAME: 0118 11. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Reg. No. 20748 SANFORD ASTOR

Tel. No.: (310) 470-6852 SANFORD ASTOR

10507 WEST PICO BLVD., SUITE 200

LOS ANGELES, CA 90064

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

12. The total number of pages being submitted, including documents are: 6

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 4 of 6)

PATENT REEL: 9650 FRAME: 0119 3. Payment of fee:

Enclosed please find check for \$ 700.00.

A duplicate of this request is attached.

RECORDED: 11/20/1998

Reg. No. 20748

Tel. No.: (310) 470-6852

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

SANFORD ASTOR SANFORD ASTOR

10507 WEST PICO BLVD., SUITE 200

LOS ANGELES, CA 90064

(Transmittal of Payment of Issue Fee—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 9650 FRAME: 0120